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WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

SECOND REGUL.AR SESSION, 2002

ENROLLED

House Bill No. 4446

(By Delegates Beane, Browning, Staton,
R. M. Thompson and G. White)

Passed March 4, 2002

In Effect Ninety Days from Passage



ENROLLED

COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE

FOR

H. B. 4446

(BY DELEGATES BEANE, BROWNING, STATON,
R. M. THOMPSON AND G. WHITE)

[Passed March 4, 2002; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to repeal article sixteen-e, chapter thirty-three of the code of
West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, asamended,
relating to limited benefits accident and sickness insurance
policies and certificates.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

§1. Repeal of article relating to limited benefits accident and
sickness insurance policies and certificates.

1 Atrticle sixteen-e, chapter thirty-three of the code of West
2 Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, is
3 hereby repealed.
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That Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the

foregoing bill is gorfectly enrolled.
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Originating in the House.

In effect ninety days from passage.
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